

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10217 / 2011

Rajendra Singh And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Department Water Reso)Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suresh Charan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. J.M. Saxena, AAG

Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

25/01/2018

Counsel for the parties have brought to our notice the judgment of the Id. Single Judge passed in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.4100/1994, dt. 16.04.1996.

It will be advisable to first know the fate of the judgment relied upon by the parties (supra).

Counsel for the parties want time.

List the matter on 27.02.2018.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J.

(AJAY RASTOGI),J.