

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10217 / 2011

Rajendra Singh And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Department Water Reso)Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yudhisthir Ratnoo on behalf of
Mr. Suresh Charan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aksat Gupta on behalf of
Mr. J.M. Saxena, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N.BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

27/02/2018

As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, let this writ
petition be listed on 14.03.2018.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI)J.

(M.N.BHANDARI) J.

Manish/25

सत्यमेव जयते