

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 10217/2011

Rajendra Singh And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Department Water Reso)Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suresh Charan.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shobit Tiwari.
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav for
Mr. J. M. Saxena, AAG.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI**

Order

13/04/2018

Let this petition be listed alongwith Writ Petition
No.303/2008 on 25.4.2018, as prayed.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J

(M.N. BHANDARI),J

A.Arora/-3.

सत्यमेव जयते