

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 303/2008

Mukesh Kumar Vijay And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10217/2011

Rajendra Singh And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Department Water Resoors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suresh Charan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rohil Bansal on behalf of
Ms. Sheetal Mirdha

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

16/07/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for adjournment.

List after six weeks as prayed.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J